voC A‘CCOUNT REQUEST

CUSTOMER 97673513

BDPB11402
BDPBI1405
BDPB11408
BDPB11409
BDPBBSI
BDPBBSAS00
BDPBBW
BDPBCCWI
BDPBCPSFS
BDPBGW25
BDPBHTTA
BDPBLR25
BDPBLRCI00
BDPBSGB
BDPBSGGA
BDPBSTH23
BDPBTGRS
BDPBTS040
BDPBTS067
BDPBTSGB
BDPBTSGP
BDPBTSMB
BDPFBTSSH
BDPBTSWS
BDPBWS2
BDPBZWS
CNT23505
CNT42605
CNT43105
CNT44905
DAVBAGDOLI
DAVPLAS2
FARAG31400
FARAG41300
1CIP 17056700050
ICIP 19066800500
IC1P21005120100
ICIP21007900100
ICIP21()8320250
1CIP21008700100
ICIP21008700250
ICIP21008720250
IC1P21008750250
ICIP27313330100

BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT SEP 2004  BRANCH 976BROWN BROTHERS COVENITRY

5 JUL 2004 ** ** AUG 2004 ** ** SEP 2004 ** * LAST 12 MTHS *

PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION SLV KG/LTR LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG
NCRC-COVENTRY . NATIONWIDE CRASH REP.CTR LTD,STONEHOUSE IND EST,ROWLEY DRIVE,COVENTRY,
No.5 Ford Euro Black 0.78 0.4 0.31
No.5 Ford Euro Dark Grey 0.78 0.4 03 0.4 0.31 2 1.55
No.5 Ford Euro Lightgrey 0.78 24 1.86
No.5 Ford Euro Medium Gre 0.78 0.4 0.31
Body Schutz ILtr 0.59 1 0.585 1 0.585 1 0.585 3 1.755
Body Schutz 500mt 0.37 1 0.37 1 0.37
Bodywipe 311 0.77 20 15.3
Cavity Wax Clr 1Lt 0.52 1 0.515
Car Polish 5L Silicone Fr 0.19 5 095 5 0.95
Gunwash 251t 0.83 50 41.5 50 41.5 100 81 775 643.25
Trim Tack 500Gm Aerosol 1.14 2 228
Laminate Resin 2.5Lt 0.37 2.5 0.925
Catalyst 100M) 0.57 0.1 0.057
Stoneguard BIK 1Lt 0.53 1 0.525 2 1.05 2 1.05 19 9.975
Stoneguard Gry 500ml 0.59 0.5 0.296
Stand Thinner 25Lt 0.83 225 186.75
Tar & Glue Remover 5L Si 0.81 5 4.05 5 4.05
Fine Texture Coating (158 0.4 0.23 4.8 2.76
Coarse Texture Coating 0.63 0.4 0.252 2.4 1.512
Gloss Black 600m! 0.7 0.6 0.42 0.6 0.42 1.2 0.84 0.6 6.72
Grey Primer 600mi 0.7 1.2 0.834 1.2 0.834
Matt Black 600ml 0.67 1.8 1,206 24 1.608 0.6 0.402 1% 12.06
Satin Black 600ml 0.64 1.2 0.768
Wheel Silver 600mi 0.58 1.2 0.69
White Spirit 2Ltr 0.77 4 3.08 4 3.08
Zinc Weld Spray400M!} 0.49 2.8 1.372
Concept Squeaky Glass Cle 0.12 10 1.15 50 5.7s
Concept Trade Perfect li 0.27 15 4.092
Concept Hylite 5Lar 0.44 10 435 5 2.175 85 36.975
Concept Encore New/Used P 0.27 5 1.364
Dolphin Glaze 440ml Finis 0.22 396 0.855 2.64 (.57 3.08 0.6065 35.2 7.6
Plasix 2 Adh Prom 400mi 0.71 0.4 0.285
Advanced G3 Rubbing Compo 0.16 3 0.471 2 0314 1 1.727
Advanced G4 Liquid 1L (1. Q.18 1 0.177
Hs Tinter For Spectral Gr 0.44 0.5 0.22 3 1.32
2K HS Plus Clearcoat SLtr 0.42 75 at.2 60 24.96 60 24.96 655 272.48
Hardener For P565-480/1 | 0.32 3 0.645 I 0.315 2 0.63 6 1.89
Express Hardener 0.6 3 1.8 3 1.8
Aquabase H.S. Fast Harden 0.56 5 2.81 5 2.81 2.3 1.405 57.5 32315
2K HS Plus Hardener Expre 0.27 15 4,05 9 2.43 10 2.7 45 12,15
IC1 2K HS Hardener - Expr 0.27 2.5 0.675 100 27
ICI 2K Hs Hardener - Fast 0.27 15 4.062 12.5 3.385 17.5 4,739 127.5 34.527
1CI 2K Hs Hardener - Medi 0.27 2.5 0.675 15 4.05

Cleaner For Plastics 0.76 1 0.756 | (1.756



1C1IP27500610100

Activator {For P565-597)

0.78

0.78

0.78



VOC ACCOUNT REQUEST

PART NO
1CIP27503660100
1C1IP27503920100
ICIP422X XX X0100
IC1P47199000250
[CIP47199040100
1CIP47199070100
ICIP47199080100
ICIP47199180100
ICIP47199203100
[C1P47199300100
[CIP47199410100
ICIP47199480100
ICIP47199500100
1C1P47199540100
ICIP47199570100
ICIP4719969010
ICIP47199760100
1CIP472KTO10100
ICIP4A72KT020100
ICIP472KTO30100
ICIP56010000100
1CIP56504800100
ICIP56504810100
1CIP 56505540100
ICIP56:505970100
1ICIPSG6506600100
ICIP56508880250
ICIPS6508880500
ICIP56508890250
1CIP56509080040
IC1P56530300250
ICIP56530310250
TCIP56586050100
1ICIP57202123100
(C1P57220000040
ICIP57220010100
ICIP8501402050C
ICIPR5016010500
IC1IP85016930500
ICIP85016940500
1CIPR5216850250
ICIPR5218930250
1CIP85218940250
ICIP93520180100
1CIP96799000050
IC1P96799010050
ICIP96799020100

BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT SEP 2004

DESCRIPTION

Aquabasc Additive
Activator For P565-480/1
Autocolor 2K Basecoat Mix
2K Hs Plus Super White 2.
2K Hs Plus Transparent Bl
2K Hs Plus Red Oxide 1Lt
2K Hs Plus Russet 1Lt

2K Hs Plus Medium Yellow
2K Hs Plus Violet 1Lt

2K Hs Plus Bive Lake 1Lt
2K Hs Plus Strong Red 1Lt
2K Hs Plus Black 1Lt

2K Hs Plus Jet Black ILt
2K Hs Plus Blue Green 1Lt
2K Hs Plus Fast Blue tLt
2K Hs Plus Twilight Maroo
2K Hs Plus Red Violet 1Lt
2K Hs Plus L/F Basicorang
2K Hs Plus L/F Basicstron
2K Hs Plus L/F Basicbrigh
Engine Bay System Basic
Primer Filler/Surfacer -
Primer Filler/Surfacer Wh
2K Matting Agent | Litre
Long Life Etching Primer
Plastpak Texturing Base
Fast High Build Filler/Su
Fast High Build Filler/Su
Fast High Build Surfacer/
1 Etch Primer 400M1 Aero
Fast Hs Wet On Wet Primer
Fast Hs Wet On Wet Primer
2¥ Roll Primer

Pp/Pe Plastics Primer | L
Primer For Plastics 400Ml
1K Adhesion Primer For P
Slow Spirit Wipe 5Lt

2K Hs Plus Fade Qut Thinn
2K Hs Low Voc Thinner - M
2K Hs Low Voc Thinner
Hs Plus Clearcoat Acceler
2K Hs Plus Additive Thinn
2K Hs Plus Additive Thinn
Aquabase Activator
Aquabase Solid Colour Whi
Aquabase Special White
Aguabase Mixing Basic Red

PRODUCT
SLV KG/LTR

BRANCH 976BROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY

** JUL 2004 **

LITRES

24
10
253

28
25
10
20
10

25

0.5

SOLV KG

0.722

0317
0.716

1.084
0.271

1.656
4.26

1.065
1.884

2144

18.75

8.32

16.38
8.2

2.143
1.332

0.038
0.046

** AUG 2004 **

LITRES

2.5

2.3

24
12.5

SOLV KG

0.361

0.358

0.542

0.674
1.34

1.31

1.656
5.325

0.942

2,114
0.836
11.25
4,16
12.285
8.2

2.143
4326
1.332
0.038
0.138
0.067

** SEP 2004 **

LITRES

1.6
i
25

04

20
i3
20
10
2.5
2.5

0.5

SOLV KG

0.361

0.361

0.361

0.542

1.104
4.26
1.065
0.471
0.85
0.302
2.508
15
12.48
16.38
8.2
2.047
2.143

1.332
0.038
0.092

*LAST 12 MTHS *

LITRES

—Nwa;uuumamm.p-u—-——-—-

=)
N = p— = 00 g
wh

 —
g

1125
20

30
16
190
90
200
75
1.5
375
10
92

18.5

SOLV KG



ICIPO6799040050

Aguabase Reduced Black 0.1 0.5 0.049
VOC ACCOUNT REQUEST BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT SEP 2004  BRANCH 976BROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY

PAGE 3

*+ JUL 2004 ** = AUG 2004 ** *+ QEP 2004 ** * LAST 12 MTHS *

PRODUCT

PART NO DESCRIPTION SLV KG/LTR LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG
1C1P96799050050 Aquabase Yellow Oxide 500 0.07 0.5 0.035
ICIP96799070050 Aquabase Red Oxide 500M1 0.07 1 0.07 2 0.14
1CIP96799080050 Agquabase Reduced Red 0.05 | 0.052
ICIPS6799100050 Agquabase Reduced Blue 0.09 0.5 0.046 0.5 0.046 2 0.184
1CIP96799160250 Aquabase Mixing Basic Gre 0.04 7.5 0315 5 0.21 75 0.315% 70 2.94
ICIP967991 70050 Aquabase Yellow 0.06 0.5 0.029 0.5 0.029
[CIP96799180050 Aquabase Reduced Yellow 0.09 0.5 0.045 0.5 0.045
ICIP96799200100 Aquabase Violet Basic 1Lt 0.09 2 0.172 1 0.086 7 0.602
1C1P96799210100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Cla 0.07 3 0.219 3 0.219 2 0.146 23 1.679
ICIPG6799260050 Aquabase Super Red 0.07 0.5 0.034 1 0.068
ICTP96799300100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Blu 0.05 4 3216 2 0.108 3 0.162 41 2214
ICIP96799330100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Blu 0.03 1 0.053 6 0.318
ICIP96799350100 Aquabase Magenta Basic 1L 0.08 3 0.228 3 0.228 13 0,988
ICIP967993T0050 Aquabase Bright Yellow 0.07 0.5 - 0.033-
ICIP96799380100 Aguabase Mixing Basic Ton 0.1 3 0.297 3 0.297 3 0.297 34 3.366
ICIP96799420100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Red 0.0s 1 0.051 3 0.153
ICIP96799480250 Aquabase Mixing Basic Dec 0.06 7.5 0.486 7.5 (.486 5 0.324 65 4212
ICIP96799500250 Aquabase Mixing Basic Jet 0.04 10 0.428 2.5 0.107 7.5 0.321 67.5 2.889
1CIP96799540100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Gre 0.07 7 0.518 3 0.222 2 0.148 45 3.33
ICIP96799570100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Per 0.08 2 0.164 0.164 1 0.082 18 1.476
IC1P96799600050 Aquabase Reduced Magenta .l 1 0.096
1ICIPS6799710100 Aquabase Brilliant Red 1 0.06 1 0.055 ! 0.055 6 0.33
ICTP96799740100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Red 0.07 | 0.069 4 0.276
ICIP96799750050 Aquabase Green Gold 500Mi 0.07 1.5 0.108
1CIP96799780100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Bro 0.06 2 hiié 4 0,232
ICIPS6799790100 Aquabase Maroon 0.07 3 0.21 2 0.14 2 0.14 25 1.75
ICIPY6799820050 Aquabase Yellow Gold 0.05 0.5 0.027 0.5 0.027 4 0.216
ICIP96799830050 Aquabase Orange Yellow 0.08 1 0.076 4.5 0.342
ICIP96899850100 Aquabase Fine Aluminium B 0.09 2 0.176 2 0.176 2 0.176 21 1.848
ICIP96899860250 Aquabase Mixing Basic Med 0.08 7.5 0.591 7.5 0.591 7.5 0.591 75 5.91
ICIP96899870250 Aquabase Medium Coarse Al 0.1 7.5 0.726 10 0.968 75 0.726 100 9.68
ICIPS6899880250 Aqguabase Mixing Basic Coa 0.08 5 0.424 5 0.424 5 0.424 50 4.24
ICIP96899890050 Agquabase Very Coarse Alum 0.09 1 0.09 35 0.315
ICIP96899920100 Aquabase Grey Mediumalumi 0.09 1 0.086 7 0.602
1C1P96899990250 Aquabase Aluminium Contr 0.07 25 0.175 5 0.35 25 0.175 45 315
ICIPO69HED4(050 Aquabase Mixing Basic Gol 0.08 0.5 0.04 4 0.32
ICIPY69PPO40100 Aquabase Pearl Mixing Cle Q.04 1 0.039
ICIP96SPPOS01 GO Agquabase Mixing Basic Med 0.09 4 0.364
1CIP969PP0O6G100 Agquabase Mixing Basic Fin 0.1 4 0.404
ICIP969PP0OT0100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Med 0.1 2 0.208 1 0.104 | 0.104 16 1.664
1CTP969PPOBO 100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Med 0.1 2 0.19 | 0.095 2 0.19 15 1.425
ICIP969PPOS0100 Agquabase Medium Geld Basi 0.1 1 0.1 | 0.1 4 0.4
ICIP969PP600050 Aquabase Ulirafine White 0.1 .5 0.147
ICIP969PPE10050 Aquabase Fine Red Pearl 0.1 0.5 0.051
ICIP969PP620100 Agquabase Mixing Basic Fin 0.1 1 0.096 3 0.288
ICIP969PP630100 Aquabase Fine Blue -1 Ltr 0.1 2 0.2 1 0.1 14 1.4



1C1IPG69PP640100
ICIP96OPPE50100
VOC ACCOUNT REQUEST

ICIPYTOXRI1 10050
ICIP97OXR120050
[CIPG7OXR 130050
ICIP97899410100
1CIP97899510050
ICIP97899630050
1CIP97899700050
1C1P98002300100
IC1PO8(02520250
ICIP98090100250
LOYSIMO310
MMMO5966
MMMO5990
MMMO5994
MMMO9639
SIK221B
TERIL1272C
TER14178L
TERIS661Y
TER156795
TERI15818T
TETULPY50
wDC44002
wWDC44004

CUSTOMER 97673513

FETTTIEIEL 222202t b

Aguabase Pearl Medium Vio 0.1 3 0.303
Aquabase Medium Green Bas 0.09 1 0.094
BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PU RCHASE REPORT SEP 2004  BRANCH 576BROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY

** JUL 2004 ** = ALG 2004 **

1 0.094

** SEP 2004 **

* LAST 12 MTHS *

PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION SLV KG/LTR LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG
Aquabase Xirallic Tinter 0.34 0.5 0.169 @.5 0.169
Aquabase Xirallic Tinter 0.36 1 0.356 I 0.356
Aquabase Xirallic Tinter 0.33 Q.5 0.165 0.5 0.165
Agquabase Mixing Basic Sir 0.1 4 0.38 3 0.285 2 0.19 20 1.9
Aquabase Mixing Basic Str 0.05 1.5 0.075 1 0.05 2 0.1 9.5 0.475
Aquabase Mixing Basic Str 0.09 0.5 0.046 0.5 0.046
Aquabase Mixing Basic Str 0.04 0.5 0.02 0.5 0.02 0.5 0.02 2.5 0.1
Aquabase Thinner 0.02 4 0.08 5 0.1 4 0.08 52 1.04
Aquabase Pre-Cleaner 2.5L 0.5 5 25
Aquabase Precleaner 2.5L 0.2 7.5 1.53
Holts Back To Blac K 500 0.09 0.5 0.046
Acryl Putty Red  210g 0.82 0.84 0.692
[mperial Hand Glaze 1Ltr 0.07 1 0.069 2 0.138
Imper Machine Glaze 1 Ltr 03 1 0.3 1 0.3
Finesse-it 146 1Ltr 0.15 1 0.146 1 0.146
Sikaflex 221 Black 310Cc 0.08 0.62 (.0438 0.62 0.048 4.65 0.36
Terostat 1K Pur Whie 310M 0.05 5.27 0.255 4.96 0.24 4.05 0.225 48.36 2.34
Terotex Hv 350 Light 1Lir 0.49 2 0.98 3 1.47 15 7.35
White Grease Spray 400MI 0.26 0.4 0.105 0.4 0.105
ANTI-CHIP COM BLACK 500ML 0.1 1.5 0.144
Teroson Zinc Spray 400Ml1 0.39 0.8 0.31 0.8 0.31 4 1.55
Ulira-Lo Voc Panel Wipe 0.01 10 0.09
Wwd40 Aerosol (200M1) 0.55 0.8 0.44
Wd40 Aerosol (400MD) 0.55 2 1.095 1.2 0.657 9.6 5.256
TOTALS inc WASTE COLLECTION (LITRES TONNES) = = === == =

440.35 0.18 350 0.156 401.05 0.205 4514.25 2153
SOLVENT KG/LITRE 0.41 0.446 0.513 0.476
sewexrx V[VOCREQ.OL - Repo rt Started 10.24am, finished 10.24am o n 13:09:05 -4 Pages **** hiubalabhduhi kbbb



VOC ACCOUNT REQUEST

PART NO

CUSTOMER 97673513

BDPBI11405
BDPB 11408
BDPB11409
BDPBABSI
BDPBBSAS00
BDPBEBW
BDPBCPSF3
BDPBGW25
BDPBHTTA
BDPBLR2S
BDPBLRC1(0
BDPBSGB
BDPBSTH25
BDPBTGRS
BDPBTS040
BDPBTS067
BDPBTSGB
BDPBTSGP
8DPBTSMB
BDPBTSSB
BDPBTSWS
BDPBWS2
BDPBZWS
CNT23505
CNT426035
CNT43105
DAVBAGDOLI
FARAG31400
FARAG41300
IC1P 10020200050
ICIP17056700030
ICIP19066800500
ICIP21005120100
ICIP21007900100
ICIP21008320250
ICIP21008700100
ICIP21008700250
IC1P21008720250
ICIP21008750250
ICIP27313330100
ICIP27500610100
IC1P27503660100
ICIP27503920100
1CIP47199000250

BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT DEC 2004  BRANCH 976 BROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY

#*x QCT 2004 ** = NOV 2004 **
PRODUCT

SLV KG/LTR

DESCRIPTION

LITRES

SOLV KG

LITRES

SOLV KG

NCRC-COVENTRY NATIONWIDE CRASH REP.CTR LTD.STONEHOUSE IND EST.ROWLEY DRIVE,COVENTRY,

No.§ Ford Euro Dark Grey 0.78 0.4 0.31

No.5 Ford Euro Lighigrey 078 0.4 Q.31

No.3 Ford Euro Medium Gre 0.78 0.8 0.62

Body Schutz 1Lt 0.59 i 0.585 i 0.585
Body Schutz 500mi 0.37 1.5 0.555
Bodywipe 5Lt 0.77

Car Polish 51. Silicone Fr 0.19

Gunwash 25Lt 0.83 75 62.25 50 41.5
Trim Tack 500Gm Aerosol 1.14 0.5 0.57

Laminate Resin 2.5Lt 0.37

Catalyst 100Ml1 0.57

Stoneguard Blk 1Lt 0.53 4 2.1
Stand Thinner 25Lt 0.83

Tar & Glue Remover 5L Si 0.81

Fine Texture Coating 0.58 0.8 0.46
Coarse Texture Coating 0.63 0.8 0.504
Gloss Black 600ml 0.7 0.6 0.42

Grey Primer 600m| 0.7

Matt Black 600m] 0.67 24 1.608

Satin Black 600ml 0.64

Whee! Sitver 600ml 0.58 0.6 0.345

White Spint 2Lar 0.77

Zinc Weld Spray400M1 0.49

Concept Squeaky Glass Cle 0.12

Concept Trade Perfect [i 0.27 5 1.364
Concept Hylite SLir 0.44

Dolphin Glaze 440ml Finis 0.22 5.92 1.235 44 0.95
Advanced G3 Rubbing Compo Q.16 1 0.157
Advanced G4 Liquid L (1. 0.18

Flexible Additive For Pla 0.39 0.5 0.197

Hs Tinter For Spectral Gr (.44 1 0.44 0.5 0.22
2K HS Plus Clearcoat SLir 0.42 65 27.04 65 27.04
Hardener For P565-430/1 1 0.32 4 1.26 1 0.315
Express Hardener 0.6

Aquabase H.$, Fast Harden 0.56 5 281 25 1.405
2K HS Plus Hardener Expre 0.27 7 1.89 11 297
ICI 2K HS Hardener - Expr 0.27

1CI 2K Hs Hardener - Fast 0.27 12.5 3.385 10 2.708
ICI 2K Hs Hardener - Medi 0.27 5 1.35 5 1.35
Cleaner For Plastics 0.76

Activator (For P565-597) 0,78 1 0.78
Aquabase Additive 0.94 1 0.933 2 1.87
Activator For P565-480/1 0.11 2 0.216 1 0.108
2K Hs Plus Super White 2. 03 2.5 0.748

** DEC 2004 **

LITRES

150

6.16

65

$u w0

2.5

SOLV KG

0.385

124.5

0.525

1.206

2175
1.33

27.04
0.315

2.81
1.08

4.062

0.935
0.108
0.748

* LAST 12 MTHS *

LITRES

24
.2

25
20

950

25
0.1
19
50

7.8

1.2

19.8
0.6

1.8

30
15
70
45.32
il

0.5

715
12

57.5
67
77.5
135
17.5

16

20

SOLV KG

1.55
1.86
0.93
3.51
0.925
15.3
0.95
788.5
228
0.925
0.057
9975
41.3
4.05
23
2.016
5.46
0.834
13.266
0.384
1.035
3.08
0.98
3.45
4.092
30.45
9.785
1.727
0.177
0.197
1.76
297.44
378
1.8
32,315
18.09
20,925
36.558
4.725
0.756
312
14.96
0.756
5.984



1CIP47199040100
VOC ACCOUNT REQUEST

2K Hs Plus Transparent Bl 0.36

BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT DEC 2004  BRANCH 976 BROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY PAGE 2

** OCT 2004 ** = NOV 2004 ** ** DEC 2004 ** * LAST 12 MTHS *

PRODUCT

PART NO DESCRIPTION SLV KG/LTR LITRES SOLV KG LLITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG
ICIP47199070100 2K Hs Plus Red Oxide 1Lt 0.306 1 0.361
[C1P47199080100 2K Hs Plus Russet 11t .36 1 (.361
ICIP4T199200100 2K Hs Plus Violet 11t 0.36 1 0.361 3 1.083
IC1P47199300100 2K Hs Plus Blue Lake 1Lt 0.36 1 0.361 4 1,444
ICIP47199410100 2K Hs Plus Strong Red 1Lt 0.36 6 2166
ICIP47199480100 2K Hs Plus Black 11t 0.36 | 0.361 ! 0.361 6 2.166
ICIP47199500100 2K Hs Plus Jet Black 1Lt 0.36 i 0.361 8 2.888
iC1P47199540100 2K Hs Plus Blue Green 1Lt 0.36 I 0.364 2 0,728
ICIP47199570100 2K Hs Plus Fast Blue iLt 0.36 i 0.361 5 1.805
1CIP47199690100 2K Hs Plus Twilight Maroo 0.36 1 0.361 4 1.444
IC1P47199760100 2K Hs Plus Red Violet 11t 0.37 i 0.366 4 1.464
1CIPA72KTOL0100 2K Hs Plus L/F Basicorang 0.33 | .33 2 0.66
1CIP472K T020100 2K Hs Plus L/F Basicstron 0.32 1 0.317 1 0.317 4 1.268
1CIP472KTO30100 2K Hs Plus L/F Basicbrigh 0.36 1 0.358 1 0.358 14 5.012
ICIP56010000100 Engine Bay System Basic 0,48 | 0,483 4 1.932
ICIP56504800100 Primer Filler/Surfacer - 0.27 6 1.626 4 1.084 2 0.542 20 5.42
ICIP56504810100 Primer Filler/Surfacer Wh .27 1 0.271 b4 0.542
ICIP56505540100 2K Matting Agent | Litre 0.67 2 1.348 3 2.022
ICIPS6505970100 Long Life Etching Primer .67 1 0.67 i 0.67 4 2.68
ICIP56508880250 Fast High Build Filler/Su 0.52 50 26.2
ICIP56508880500 Fast High Build Filler/Su 0.52 5 2.62
ICIP56508890250 Fast High Build Surfacer/ 0.05 5 0.252
1CIP56509080040 LK Etch Primer 400MI Aero 0.69 2 1.38 2 1.38 104 20.976
ICIP56530300250 Fast Hs Wet On Wet Primer 0.43 12.5 5.325 12.5 5.325 12.5 5.325 130 55.38
ICIP56530310250 Fast Hs Wet On Wet Primer 0.43 2.5 1.065 2.3 §.065 22.5 9.585
[CIP356586050100 2K Roll Primer 0.47 7 3.297
\CIP57202120100 Pp/Pe Plastics Primer | L 0.85 I 0.85
1CIP57220000040 Primer For Plastics 400M| 0.76 2 1.51 26.4 19.932
ICIP57220010100 K Adhesion Primer For P 0.84 1 0.836 1 0.836 2 1.672 14 11.704
iCIP85014020500 Slow Spirit Wipe 3Lt Q.75 15 11.25 5 3.75 10 7.5 175 131.25
ICIP85016010500 2K Hs Plus Fade Out Thinn 0.83 5 4.16 10 8.32 85 70.72
ICIP85016930500 2K Hs Low Voc Thinner - M 0.82 10 819 15 12,285 10 8.19 185 151.515
ICIP85016940500 2K Hs Low Voc Thinner 0.82 5 4.1 15 12.3 75 61.5
1C1P85216850250 Hs Plus Clearcoat Acceler 0.82 2.5 2.047 2.5 2.047 10 8188
ICIP85218930250 2K Hs Plus Additive Thinn 0.86 2.5 2.143 27.5 21.573
ICIP85218940250 2K Hs Plus Additive Thinn 0.87 25 2.163 12.5 10.815
ICIP93510290100 Aquabase Fade - Qut Addit .09 ] 0.087 i 0.087
ICIP93520180100 Aquabase Activator 0.15 9 1.332 9 1.332 7 1.036 97 14.356
1C1P96 799000050 Aquabase Solid Colour Whi 0.08 0.5 0.038 0.5 0.038 3.5 0.266
ICIPS6799010050 Aquabase Special White (.05 1 0.046 i 0.046 1.5 0.069 18 0.828
IC1IP96799020100 Aquabase Mixing Basic Red 0.07 1 0.067 1 0.067 6 0.402
ICIPO6TI9040050 Aquabase Reduced Black 0.1 1 0.098
ICIP96799050050 Aquabase Yellow Oxide 500 0.07 0.5 0.035 1 0.07
ICIP96799070050 Aquabase Red Oxide 509MI 0.07 1 0.07 2 0.14
ICIP96799080050 Aquabase Reduced Red 0.05 0.5 0.026 1.5 0.078
[CIP96799100050 Aquabase Reduced Blue 0.09 0.5 0.046 2.5 0.23



ICIP96799 160250
ICIP96799170050

Aquabase Mixing Basic Gre
Aquabase Yellow

0.04
0.06

0.21

7.5

0.315

Ly

ALE

0.029

VOC ACCOUNT REQUEST BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT DEC 2004 BRANCH 976 BROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY PAGE }

** OCT 2004 ** > NOV 2004 ** = DEC 2004 ** * LAST 12 MTHS *

PART NO
1ICIP96799180050
IC1P96799200100
ICIP96799210100
ICIP96795260050
1CIP96799300100
1C1P96799330100
1CIP96799350100
1CIP96799380100
1ICIP96799420100
ICIP96799480250
ICIP%6799500250
ICIP96799540100
1CiP$6799570100
ICTIP36799600050
ICIP96799710100
ICIP96799740100
IC1P96799750050
1CIP96 799780100
ICIP96799790100
ICIP96799810100
ICIP96799820050
ICIP96799830050
IC1P96899850104
ICIP96899860250
ICIP968998 70250
ICIP96899880250
1C1P96899890050
1CIP96899920100
ICIP96899990250
ICIP969HEQ40050
ICIP969PPO40100
ICIPS69PPO50100
ICIP969PPOGO100
ICIPO6SPROTO100
ICIP969PPOBO100
ICLP969PPO90100
ICIPOEIPP 100050
ICIP969PPE00050
ICIPO69PPE10050
ICI1P969PPE20100
ICIP969IPPAIOI00
ICIP969PPE40100
ICiP969PPES0100
ICIP970XR110050
ICIPS70XR120050

DESCRIPTION

Agquabase Reduced Yellow
Aguabase Violet Basic 1Lt
Aquabasc Mixing Basic Cla
Aquabase Super Red
Aquabase Mixing Basic Blu
Agquabase Mixing Basic Blu
Aquabase Magenta Basic 1L
Aquabase Mixing Basic Ton
Aquabase Mixing Basic Red
Aquabase Mixing Basic Dee
Aquabase Mixing Basic Jet
Aquabase Mixing Basic Gre
Aquabase Mixing Basic Per
Aquabase Reduced Magenta
Aquabase Brilliant Red |
Aquabase Mixing Basic Red
Aquabase Green Gold 500M1
Aquabase Mixing Basic Bro
Aquabase Maroon

Aquabase Mixing Basic Bro
Agquabase Yellow Gold
Aquabase Orange Yellow
Aquabase Fine Aluminium B
Aquabase Mixing Basic Med
Aquabase Medium Coarse Al
Aquabase Mixing Basic Coa
Aquabase Very Coarse Alum
Aquabase Grey Mediumalumi
Aquabase Aluminium Contr
Aquabase Mixing Basic Gol
Aquabase Pearl Mixing Cle
Aquabase Mixing Basic Med
Aquabase Mixing Basic Fin
Aquabase Mixing Basic Med
Aquabase Mixing Basic Med
Aquabase Medium Gold Basi
Aquabase Medium Copper Pe
Aquabase Ultrafine White
Aquabase Fine Red Pearl
Aquabase Mixing Basic Fin
Aquabase Fine Blue -1 Ltr
Agquabase Pearl Medium Vio
Aquabase Medium Green Bas
Aquabase Xirallic Tinier
Aquabase Xirallic Tinter

PRODUCT
SLV KG/LTR

LITRES

—_ e b e = =

0.5
0.5

SOLV KG

0.086
0219
0.034
0216
0.053
0.228
0.198
0.051
0.486
0.428
0.222
0.104
0.048
0.055

014
0.072

0.076
0.088
0.394
0.726
0.424

0172
0.175

0.039
0.091
Q.10t
0.208
0.095
0.1

0.049
0.051

0.2

0.094

LITRES

T

0.5
0.5

7.5
75
7.5

0.5

0.5

SOLV KG

0.172
0.146

0.378
0.053
0.152
0.396

0.648
0.321
0.296
0.246

0.069

0.35

0.027
0.038
0.264
0.591
0.726
0.636

0.35
0.04

0.104
0.19

0.048

0.2

LITRES

7.5
1.5

25

2.5

0.5

SOLV KG

0.086
0.146

0216

0.076
0.198

0.486
0321
0.222
0.164

0.035

0.14

0.088
0.394
0.484
0.212

0175

0.091

0312
0.095

0.049

0.096
0.1
0.101
0.094

97.5
52.5

ey e —

SOLV KG



ICIP970XR 130050
ICIP97899410100
ICIPY7899510050

“VOC ACCOUNT REQUEST

PART NO
ICIP97899630050
ICIP97899700050
ICIP98002300100
TC1P98002520250
ICTP98090100250
LOYSIMO310
MMMO03966
MMM05990
MMMO3991
MMMOB158
MMM09639
SIK2218
TER11272C
TER12025W
TER14178L
TERIS661Y
TER156795
TERI5818T
TETTCO005
TETULPO50
wDC44002
WDC44004

CUSTOMER 97673513

Aquabase Xiraliic Tinter
Aquabase Mixing Basic Str
Aquabase Mixing Basic 3tr

0.33
0.1
0.03

BROWN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT DEC 2004

DESCRIPTION

Aquabase Mixing Basic Str
Agquabase Mixing Basic Str
Agquabase Thinner
Aquabase Pre-Cleaner 2.5L
Aquabase Precleaner 2.5L
Holts Back To Blac K 500
Acryl Putty Red  210g
Imperial Hand Glaze 1Ltr
Imper Machine Glaze 1Ltr
Stonechip Blk 332 500MI
Finesse-It 146 1Lir
Sikaflex 221 Black 310Cc
Terostat 1K Pur Whte 310M
Terostat 1K Pur Bik 310Ml
Terotex Hv 350 Light 1Ltr
White Grease Spray 400Ml
ANTI-CHIP COM BLACK 500ML
Teroson Zine Spray 400M|
T-Cut Original 5Lt
Ultra-Lo Voc Panel Wipe
Wd40 Aerosol (200M1}
Wd40 Aerosol (400M1)

TOTALS inc WASTE COLLECTION (LITRES TONNES)

kR Aok Rk OOk R R

SOLVENT KG/LITRE

sxxxxis VIVOCREQ.0! - Repo

PRODUCT
SLV KG/LTR

rt Started

0.285

*+ OCT 2004 **

2

0.19

BRANCH 976 BROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY

** NO\,’ 2004 * %k

0.5

*+ DEC 2004 **

0.19 26
0.025 9

247
0.45
PAGE 4

*LAST 12 MTHS *

LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KG LITRES SOLV KRG
0.5 0.046 1 0.092
1 0.04 | .04 4.5 0.18
4 0.08 5 0.1 5 0.1 53 1.06
5 2.5
7.5 1.53
0.5 0.046
0.21 0.173 0.84 0.692
1 (.069
1 0.3
0.5 0.332 0.5 0.332
1 0.146 2 0.292
0.62 0.048 4.34 0.336
341 0.165 2.17 0.105 5.89 0.285 48.05 2.325
0.62 0.028 0.62 0.028
3 1.47 | 0.49 1 0.49 19 9.31
0.8 0.21 1.2 0.315
0.5 0.048 2 0.192
0.8 0.314 1.2 (.465 5.2 2.015
5 2.45 5 2.45
10 0.09
0.6 0.33 1.4 0.77
1.2 0.657 0.8 .438 10 5.475
37445 0.159 349.47 0.137 42428 0.223 4629.37 2.155
0.425 0.393 0.526 0.465
10.25am, finished 10.25am o n 13:09:0 5- 4P ages ¥**¥ ARENR KA kh AR ARk K



EPA SOLVENT USAGE RECORD

July 2003/June 2004

Solvents Purchased: VOC content of solvents are in kilograms:
Siip i EMay.
Brown Brothers Spraying process 82.52]1 40.93| 6511] 73.98| 95.08 92.59]| 11563| 88.54| 84.75| 79.64] 12285
Brown Brothers Gun Clean/Panel wipe 35.75{ 39.50{ 11.25| 41.50f 83.00( 103.75{ 49.15| 4150| 103.75| 111.40| 62.34] 83.00
Brown Brothers Ancillary processes 27.73 1.57 9.64 9.52 3.92 8.27 9.87 7.71 6.85| 12.02 9.15
Safety Kleen Gun Clean 63.75] 42.50| 42.50| 42.50| 42.50 42.50|] 42.50| 42.50] 42.50| 4250} 63.75
Monthly totals: | 209.75) 124.50] 128.50| 167.50| 224,50{ 273.75| 192.50{ 209.50| 242 50| 245.50| 196.50| 278.75 2493.75

Solvents Returned for recyclin

3

Safety Kleen Waste paint & solvent 85.00| 34.00f 34.00f 34.00] 34.00{ 51.00| 34.00] 34.00| 34.00 51.00 493,00
Monthly totals: 85001 34.00{ 34.00| 34.000 34.00| 51.00] 3400 34.00| 3400] 34.00] 3400 5100 493.00

Annual purchases of VOC'c l 249375

Annual VOC's returned for recycling I 453,00

Total VOC's lost as vapour - Kgs | 2000.75

Company:

Address:

Authorisation reference:

Nationwide Crash Repair Centres Ltd

Stonebridge Trading Estate
Rowley Drive

Coventry

Warwickshire

CV3 4FG

042

Signed: Mark Rose

Date: 07.07.04




4-FEB-PPA3 12:31

Head 0fflco Systun

FROM: NATIONWIDE. CRASH.REP ©2476 639886

RBq

.l..l‘lI.ll'lllllll...'...ll'l

VEC ACCOUNT REQUEST

PART nd

CUSTOMER 57673513

BOPBLTAGE
BOPDIIILE
BOPBILADY
B0PBBI1LAS
BOPBALYILS
4y
BOPBEN2S
BOPBHTTA
BORBLR2S
BOPRLRCIO
BOPBLRSY
ERILITH T
BOPEPSSE
ROPRPSUS
EEHT
B0PASERS
XEOPETPAS
AOPBTSOD
XA0FRTSNE
\BOPBTSSE
BOPETSKS
DAVALIDAL
BAVSASDOLL
DAYCLEARAL
DAVHIERAL
0AVPAOS
DAVPLASHC
DAVPLASAF
VPLASSDG
DAVPLASS!S
BAVPLASSNE
FARET1000
XHERET100S
NERGT10106
TCIP110626
ILIPI7086700050
P¥§IP19055500500
10IP21008320106
VIETP21008320250
ICIR21008700250
LCIP210987707%0
STEIP21088750250
NICIPRTE01660100
ICIRAI 159000280
TCIPATI99048100

BRON ROTKERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT SEP 7902

QESCRIPTIGK

...........

WATICRWIDE CRASK REPAIR LTR(N),STONEHOUSE In0 EST, ROWLEY ﬂRIVE.COVEFTRY..

NO.§ FORD EURD DARK GREY
NO.§ FORD EURD LIAKTGREY
X0.§ FORD EURO NEQIUN 8RE
FORD DARK BREY 11408

FORD LIGHT GREY 11406
BOOYWIPE SLT

SUNWASH 2507

TAIN TACK 5008N AERQGSOL
LANINATE RESIN 2,807
CATALTST 100N

CATALYST 5000

RATT BLACK 500AL

SATIN BLACK $OONL

WHEEL STIVER $00AL
STONEGUARD BLX 3LT -
STONEQUARD 3LX a4AL

20 PAINT REMOVER 81

FINE TEXTURE COATING

NATT BLACK 608A)

SATIN DLALK 600U

WREEL STLVER s00uL

ACTO B8 ETCH PRIRER 450N
BOLPHIN GLAZE €4ONL FINTS
CLEAR COAT AERBSOL 4BONL
HIQH BUILD PRINER 45 450K
PAO SNALL 3T BLASS
PLASTY T/COAT CRSE  4o0oN!
PLASTE T/COAT FINE 400K{
PLASTY § C/COAT OK 40N
PLASTY § C/COAT L8 4DOAL
PLASTE 5 C/LOAT NG 400ML
GOLO TOP NACHINE ELAZE 1t
VAYOYL CLEMR AT

WAXOYL BLACK §LT  seAuT
TINTER FOR SPECTRAL BREYS
HS TINTER FOR SPECTRAL 6R
20 HS PLUS CLEARCOAT
AQUABASE K.S. FAST KARDER
AQUABASE H.S. FAST RARDEN
TCT 2K HS NARBENER - EXPR
IC1 20 KS HARDENER - FAST
ICT 20 KS HARBENER - NEDI
AQUABASE ADOTTIVE

7K MS PLUS SUPER WHITE 2.
2K KS PLUS TRANSPARENT Bl

T0: 982476831840

SOLYENT PURCHASE REPORT as a2 10:19 oa, Iundﬂy Ird February 2003

IIllllllll..“.-llIlIIlllllllll...'lll‘?‘!l!’lllrlllllllllll.tn:lll

PRODUCT
SLY [8fLTR

----------

UL 2062 v

LITRES

1.00

0.80

6,58

6.60
0,94
13,68

5.00

0.40
£5.00

SeLV 16

0.310
0.310
¢.310

p.850
2.984

1,675

0,180

0,887

1.428

0.540
1,975

2,950
0.220
22,880
1,408
6.77¢
1,870

0.7
0.351

LITRES

!
roAUs 2007 ¥
|

80
.80
.2

.52

.50
00

.50

1.5¢

.00

00
.50

SOLV K

——
H

4

1,921

1,452

o.ﬂso
]

5,175

i

b,20
16,519
4
.6

7

oh 2 —

§
5
b

!
895
0.148

**OSER 2002 0

LITRES

§.4¢
50.00

1,60
.40
1,24
1.28

1.46
0,80
18.9¢
B.50

SoLY K¢

0.310
0.31¢0

1.825
41,500

D.828

9.028

2.628

0.920
2.440
1,614

1.062
G.85%
0.640

§1,550
0170

0.440
27,880

2.81¢0

6.770

1,870
0,748

P:2

Fage..

XQrzazrxd

© BRANCK 976 BROMN BROTHERS COVENTRY

Y LAST 17 ATHS

LITRES  SOIV &
NIRRT
0.0 1.3t

010 0.1
b0 o
8.0 0.3

.G&\\ 3,82

§0.00 ) 41.50

3T 64
.60 1.88
0,10 6.0y

(/,u s, 0.0
0.00 .50
1—:u) 3,191
{321

(:;;%E) 11,581
L

10 00 ) 9.75¢
T 198t

%) q;) 12.750

0t 1.6
=1
045 0.22¢

<:EE“§2) 10.92¢
1,28t

(:u ;’) 35,028

D.17¢

040 0.220
0.0 0.220
e 0220
B0 0.770
0,10 0.228
L8 0.285

§0.00)  17.700

50 72.128
2.1 1.3%
250 1.te0

Gzn.qi) 212,160
08 0,562
21,385

5.750

§3.838

3.375

13,090

10,412

0.122




4-FEB-2003 12:31

Hoad 0ffice Systaw

FROM: NATIONWIDE. CRASH. REF @247¢ 639886

RB2

YOO ACCOUNT REQUEST

FART KD
TICIPATI93060300
TCIP47195070108
TCIPT198080100
TCIPATI9160100
TCIPATI99200300
ILIPIT1839210100
TCIP4TL9928010¢
fCipd7199300100
};%;1p|r1ssi1o1no
CIP47189080140
SCIPAT199508100
CIPETLN9540100
TCIe 47188678100
TCIPATL99690100
1CIPAT135760100
TCTPAT2KTO10100
TEIPAY2ITO20100
LAHTPAT 2030400
LEIPS6D1O000E D0
TCIPSSS0E540100
vITIPEE50880 6500
v IpsEs09080040
vi1256530308250
TIPSE53021028¢
VICIP67220000008
[CIPST220040860
TCIPRSO1M0L8840
1185011020600
TC]P08016010800
VTIPBE016930500
1FESO18310E00
TEIPRS216880260
LTT186218880750
133510250140
TeIp9ssz0100100
1¢1P96795000050
TCTP36798000100
IC1P96795010050
1¢1P96799028100
ICIP9§T95040050
1LIPYET59050080
TCIP9§799070050
1CIPSE745666080
HIP96T95100050
:::IEIP961991501uu
CEP9ET991801759
L TCTREET98200140
SICIpesT88710100

BRONX BROTHERS - SOLVEMT PURCHASE REPORT SEP 2042

DESCRIPTION

Ak RS PLUS YELLOW ORTOE )

U WS PLYUS RED OXIDE ILT
MRS PLUS RUSSET I1LT

20 HS PLUS DEER BLUE 1LY
I HS PLUS VIDLET 1LY

2K HS PLUS CLARET 1(T

2K NS PLUS oRANEE 1LY

25 HS PLUS BLUE LAXE LLT
21 NS PLUS STROXE REQ 1LY
20 RS PLUS BLACK LT

3K RS PLUS JET BLACK 1LY
20 HS PLUS BLUE BREEN 1LT
20 NS PLUY FAST BLUE LY
25 HS PLUS THTLIGHT RARDO
2K W8 PLUS RED VIOLET 14T
2K MS PLUS L{F BASICORANG
7K HS PLUS L/F BASICSTRON
2K HS PLUS L/F BASICBRIGK
ENEINE DAY SYSTEN BASIC
CNATTING AGENT 1 LITRE
FAST KI&H BUTLD FILLER/SU
A ETCK PRINER 10GKL AERO
FAST HS WET ON WET PRINER
FAST HS WET QN WET PRINER
PRINER FOX PLASTICS 46ONL
1K ADHESION PRINER FOR P
20 FADE OUT THINNER

SLOW SPIRIT Wipt

10 KS PLUS FADE $UT THINN
20 HS LOW VOC THINNER - ¥
IX HS 10W VOC THINNER

HS PLUS CLEARCOAT ACCELER
20 HS PLUS ADBITIVE THINN
AQUABASE FADE - QUT ADOIT
AQUABASE ACTIVATOR
AQUABASE $911D COLOUR WHI
S/S BT PISTIS000050
RQUABASE SPECIAL WKITE
AQUABASE WIXINR BASIC RED
AQUABASE REOUCED BLACK
AQUABASE YELLOW DYIDE 844
AQUABASE RED DXTDE 600K|
AQUARASE REDUCED 239
AQUABASE REDUCED BLUE

/5 BY PSETE9150780 ¢ &RE
AQUABASE WIXING BASIL &RE
AQUABASE YIOLET BASIC 117
AGUAEASE NIXING BASIC CL4

L] JU[ ?002 13

PRADUET
SLY KE/LTR  LITRES SOLY K6
B35
0.38
0.6
.35 1.99 8.381
0.3
0.38
0.4
0.3¢
0,35 1.00 8,361
#.2%
9.6 .09 0.0
0.26
0.38 0.361
0.38 .38
6.37
0.33 1.08 ¢.330
0.9
0.36 3.00 1.004
0.8
6.67
b.52 5.00 1,670
¢.69 2.760
.63 7 3,198
0.1}
9.7¢6 .t 1,812
0,84
0.37 19.44 g.700
0.18
0.n
b.82 25,00 20475
.82
0.8
0,85 . 4,288
0.09 7,00 0,609
2,158 Q.70
.08
0.08
0.0% 9 Q.02
b.07 1, 0,067
0.t¢
6.87
¢.07 .50 0,036
0.45
.09
0.4 1.00 0.1538
0.0 .50 0.108
4.44 2.00 §.4n2
¢.87 .40 ¢, 146

TO: 3PR476831848

**ohlE 2002 *

LITRES sOLV K8

1.00 0361
0,361

0.722

. ¢.722
1,08 0.38)
0,388

0.330

i.q0 Iy
1.208

3.18%

3.0 2416
§.00 4,350
20,00 16.380
2.50 7.047
.88 {.286
1.00 0.281
71.40 1,036
LY 0.038
. 0.ode
2.00 0.134
0.50 0.018
0.210

6.088

0.146

SOLVINT PURCHASE REPORT as at 10:19 am. Mondey 3rd February 2003

NIAA NS PR AN I NN NN AR AN AN R NN NS E AN A E ARSI O L AR EARYE AN

'*OSEP 2002 ¢

LITRES SOLY KE
1.00 0,35}
1.40 0.381
1.00 0.384

b.732
0.33¢
2.00 8.71¢
3.70 7,208

12.50 §.32%
2,80 1,068
7.20 5,436
8,00 3180
5.0 {1,180

0,00 24.570
§.00 L2886

14,00 1.480
0.50 b.038
1.50 0.06%
5.00 0.210
2.00 6.172
1.00 0.473

Page,.

BRANCH $7& BROMN BROTHERS COVERTRY

*OLAST 12 NTHS 0

LITRES  SOLV K6
[.o8 0.361
1.0t 0.361
100 0.361
1.00 0,364
5.00 1,805
§.00 1,80%

0.343

1.805

3.971

1,971

57176

1,456

1444

: 140
9,00 3.790
7.00 2,810
300~ 0.951
) 1518
0.183

1,348

21.580

28,157

29,820

5,325

32,918

1,612

B2.550

3,750

5,00 d.160
785.00)  233.415
0 i
.00  4.09¢

SRV INTITY

Geot 6438

@E:jﬁ 3.416

w0 0.076
6.00  0.4%5
.60 0.414
7,00 0,469
0.50  8.049
8.5  0.075
.00 0.210
1,50 0.078
0.60  0.045

80 1848

75 n.ses
700 0

{EZE@ 1,095



4-FEB-2083 12:31 FROM: NATIONWIDE . CRASH.REP P2476 639886 TO: 9@2476B316846 P:4

Hoad 2fficu Syatam RBe SOLYEKT PURCKASE REPORT as at 10113 am. Nanday 3rd February 2003 Pege,, 3

SETARARASASARAPRRBEARERDESRIRERN FEEE PN AN AN NI T U NNV NN PP IR A na AN RO AT EARAN I A NSASSARRRD ANGuEmEbng

Yor ACCOUNT REQUEST UROWK EROTHERS ~ SGLVENT PURCHASE REPORT SEP 2002 BRANCE 376 BROWN BROTKERS COVENTRY

Teoue 2002 v '*oRUs 2002 *e SEP 2007 ¢ * LAST 12 NTHS ¢

PROQUCT
PART b DESCAIPTION SLY K8/LTR LITRES SOLV X8 LITRES SOLV K@ LITRES SOLV %% LITRES  solv Ig
ILIP96759260080  AQUABASE SUPEN RED 0,07 0.50 9.0
ACIP96799300100  AQUABASE NIXING BASIC BLU  o.0% LY p21E §.00  0.270 .00 0,218 11.09 2.1
ICTIPSE799330108  AQUABASE NIXING BASIC BLU D05 1.00 9,083 1,60 0,083 7,00 0.3
ALIP96793350100  AQUABASE NABENTA BASIC 11 0.08 1,00 0,076 2.00 .52 1,00 0,078 .00 0,948
IC1P96799870080  AGUABASE BRIGHT YELLOW 0.07 00 0.068
ACIPSET99380106  AQUABASE NIFING BASIC TON 0,10 2,08 6.198 (00 0.396 100 0,386 5.00,  2.574
v/é;;}9579942010u AQUABASE NIYING BASIC RED B.0§ 100 3.081 00 0.189
1P9679948025¢  AQUABASE WIXIG BASIC DEE 6.06 10.00 0,648 L0.00  0.648 10.00  0.648 8258 5.348
ICIPS6T99S08160 /S BY P96T995AN2S0 0.0 2.00 0,086 Y 1,161
ICIP36799500250  AQUABASE NIXING BASIC JET b.o4 2,50 0,147 : 2.50 8.147
1796799540100 AQUABASE NIXINA BASIC ERE b.07 3.00 0.222 5.00 0,370 500 0.0 L 8.8
LRPTPOETIS6TOI00  AQUABASE RIXING BASIC PER  0.08 2,00 0.164 1.00  0.982 2.00 0.164 EZ:E? 1.394
ICIP96733600060  AQUABASE REDUCED NAGENTA 0.1 0.50  0.048 1,50 .1
TCIPISTSSIL0880  AQUABASE BRILLIANT RED § 6,08 1,90 0.0%8
JCIPSETIOTIONND  AQUABASE BRILLIANT RED 1 b.06 1.00  0.066 6,90 ¢.330
[CIPO6TOST40100  AQUABASE AIXING BASIC REO 0.0 1.00  0.069 1,00  0.06% 5.00 8.345
ICIP36IS9750050  AQUABASE BREEN §0LD 5901 6.07 5.50 0,085 1.50 3.108
TCIP9ETISTRELIGE AQUABASE NIXING BASIC BRO 0.06 1,00 0,068 .99 6174
VIETPSETSST90100  AQUABASE NARDON 0.1 500 0,350 100 0070 2.0 o0 G700 1.0
TC1P96799820050  AQUABASE YELLOW §0LD b.05 0.50  0.027 2.50 6135
JCIPSET 93930060 AGUABASE ORANRE YELLOW .08 b.50 B.038 1.50 8.114
AFIPIERSINS010D  AQUABASE FINE ALURLKLON B 2,08 100 o.08 (.00 0.088 2.00 0.178 1,00 1,232
TCTPSE099960250  AQUABASE WIXIAB BASIC RED  0.08 250 0.187 .80 0,581 1,50 0,59 3940
v ILIP9E899870250  AQUABASE NEDIUN COARSE Al 0.10 5.00  0.484 .00 .464 7.50 0,726 S0 6.9
LI1P96B99880100  SfS POGBYINROZR0  C COA .08 2.00 0,170 00 1.700
[CIPIEASS830250  AQUABASE NIXING BASLC COk .08 5,00 0,424 2,50 9,212 7,80 0,535
ICIPIEHOSNTDO8E  AQUABASE VERY COARSE alUN  ¢.¢9 3.58 0,048 .00 0.090 2.00 0.18¢
TCIPOE8ES820100  AQUABASE BREY WEDIUNALUNI 0.08 7,00 0,102 .00 0.086 .00 0.688
ILEPISES9IS0100  §/S BY PYGBII9SG2EN LONTR 0.07 1.00  0.070 3,00 2.630
161796699990250  AQUABASE ALUNINTUN CONTR b.01 2.50 0.8 §.90 0,350 250 015 €03 u.t00
POESKEOLOOSD  AQUADASE NIXING BASIC 801 0,08 6.60 0,040 2,50 b.z200
ICIP965PPO54100 AQUABASE NIXING BASIC NED b.09 L.60 ¢ 651 .00 0,458
ICIPSEPPOSOTOS  AGUABASE KIXING BASIC FIN 0,10 1.00  ©.10% 3.09 0.301
ffijpisspPuraiao AQUABASE KIXING BASIC NED  6.10 2.9 0.208 .00 0,10 2.90  0.208 s%gjﬁ? 1.976
WICIPIESPPOBOLOO  AQUABASE NIXING BASIC NED 0.14 3.6 0.285 .08 0.895 1.00 0,095 12.00 1.100
1C1P969PR090100  AQUABASE NEDIUN GOLD BAST  ¢.10 L0 0,100 100 5.100 4,00 0,400
TCIPSESPPIONASE  AQUADASE NEDLUN COPPER PE 10 0.50 b.008
ICIpaegpPPELROSE AQUABASE ULTRAFINE WRITE 0.1t 0.50 0.049 D.50 b.019 2.50 0.246
[CIPIBSPPELOOSE  AQUABASE FINE RED PEARL 6.1 1,00 0.102
ICIPYESPREZQ050  AQUABASE FIXE RUSSET PEAR 8.10 1.50 2144
ICIR9ESPPE2010  AQUARASE NIXING BASIC £LX 510 1,60 0.098 (L 0.384
“ATIPH63PPE30100  AQUARASE FINE BLUE -1 LTR ¢.10 1,00 0.100 Lo 0.100 3.00  2.30¢ 7,09 1.200
ICIPS89PPE40000  AQUABASE MED YIOLET FEARL 9.10 0.50 0.050
JCIpSesPPadaLO0 AQUABASE PEARL NEQIUN VIO t.10 1.00 0.101 .00 0,104
ICIPIGSPPESOI00  AQUABASE NEDIUR GREEN BAS .09 2,60 0.188 .00 0,470
LICIPITS95200100  AQUABASE HIGH STRENGTH B4 0.0 £0.00°  0.880
TCIRSTARRALALE0  AQUABASE NIXING BASIC STR  0.1¢ 2,00 0,180 2.00  0.19% 1.06  b.04S .00 b.665
TCIPSTBOO55008¢  AQUABASE NIXING BASIC STR 0,08 1,00 0.950 0.50  9.07% (.50 0.078 .00 8,200
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...llllll‘lllIIlIlllllllIlll‘ll.'l-llllllllllIliIlll‘ll:ll:IKlIllﬂl IIIIIIII‘:‘
pROWN PROTHERS - SoLVENY PURCHASE REPORT SEP 7002 BRAKEH 976 BROWK BROTHERS COVENTRY
ve YL T00z or pUg 2002 *° a0 5EP 2007 T roast 12 UTHS '
pROJUCT
AESCRIPTION siy K6/LTR LITRES SOLY K8 LITRES SOLY K6 (TTRES SOLV 113 LITRES sOLY K§
AQUABASE NIYIHA BASIC 7R .08 0.50 0,048 n.0%7
AQUABNSE NIYING BASTL STR b, 0.8 . ool
IQU!BESE THINAER §.0¢2 0,100 A 6,120 £.0 9.420 9g.08 1,800
ALRYL PUTTY RED 7104 0.82 2 0.113 0.1 g.1713 1.1 1,01
$TORECHIS BLY 397 SH0ML {64 D5t .33
STONECHLP EREY 131 soont 0.66 1.684 1,324
STORECHIP WHT 337 60ONL .68 (-1} .31
PERFECT-TT 111 FINISHING 0. u 6. 00 1.4
np PRINER AEROSGL 4000 0.80 1.8 1.
SIXAFLEY 221 BLACK  310CC 0,08 0.62 6,018 1.55% 4.1
§/5 BY TERIBSEIY WHITE b.26 .80 6.15
TERASTAT IR pUR WHTE 3100 5,08 4.98 p.710 5,89 n,28% 1.1% 0.37% 6.4% 2.92
TEROTEX RV 480 LIEHT 1LTR [} 3.00 1.41
ANTT-CRIP toup LTQRT sgeh 4.16 08¢ 0,048 1,00 0,048 1.00 5,28
uNITE GREASE sPRAY 00U 0.28 §.80 6. 210 6.8d .7
ANTI-LHLP con BLACK TLLIS $.10 1,00 6,008 1,64 8.3
TEROSON TINC SPRAY dtoRL 833 R R T UL q@;@i) .1
$/5 BY TER1§816T 1Ind 0,18 §.18 1.9
1-0uT 2.BLTR 0.49 .50 1,228 5,00 2.
Wed0 AERDSOL {200ML) b.8% 3.40 1.
WBAD AERDSOL [400WL) 5.54 7.00  1.086 5.00 1.
Ill-ll.ll.llllllll Illll.llill!‘l]lll lI-IlIIllli-lIIlll llllﬂlllllﬂll’ll
193.81 0.110 260.27 0.060 166,69 §.165 3033.24 1.
SOLVENT KE/LITRE 0,376 0.348 0.453 0.
LARRERE RN
VIVOCREQ.01 - Roport Started 10.18am, finis
v Tlajehed LO.LONR on 09:62:0% -
Al ¢ Pages tUHrTTRRRIIITIIILS
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AAr NN RN AR S AN AREESEETENY

SOLVENT PURCHASE REPORT aw at 10:04 an. Tuesday 4th February 2003 Page.. i

ARAANRRANE NP ugawENdAyR S aAad RS S NN TR N LR IEEehe DA GaNBARENRRpPYER ANAdemEEma

VOO ACCOUNT REQUEST BRAWN BROTHERS -~ SOLVENT PURCNASE REPORT 0EC 2002 BAANCH $76 BRGWN BROTHERS COVENTRY

"roafy 2002 *roNQV 2002 ' 't DEC 2002 " YOLAST 12 NTRS

PRODUCT
PART MO DESCRIPTION SV LG/LTR  LITRES SOLY K& LITRES SOtV X6  LITRES SOiV K&  LITRES  SOLV K
CUSTOMER §7673613 FATIONWIOE CRASH REPATR CTR{N), STOKEKOUSE IND EST,ROWLEY ORIVE,COVENTRY,

BOPAL1ANS Q.S FORD EURD DARY BREY 0,78 0,40 D.310 0.0 0,620
B0PRLILA0E NO.§ FORD EURD LIGHTEREY 8.18 0.4 9.310
BOPYLLADS k0.5 FORD EURG XEDIUN GRE 578 b.40 0.319
B0PEBL1AS FORD DARK GREY 11408 8.73 o.40 D310
BOPBE11408 FORD LIBHT GREY (008 0,78 0.43 0.319
\;sfiauu ' BOOYHIPE SLT .17 5.00  3.828 25,00 19,125 TN IR
PAEWIS RUNWASK 2817 0.2% 25,00 24,750 ST80 62,250
FEKTTA TRIN TACK 5088K AEROSOL 0.52 1.00  0.518 5.50 2.849
gum LANIKATE RESIN 2.6LT b.3) 5,00 1.850
BOPELRC1DD CATALYST 100K 0.5} 0.10 0.087
BOPELACES CATALYST S0t b.88 0,08 0.028
¥BOPEPSAS NATT BLACK 300ML 0.88 1,50 1.278 1,00 0.350 100 0.850 13750 11,478
BOPEPISAA SATIN BLACK Booml b.84 1,00 0.804 1.60  0.844 8¢ §.486
BOPAPSNS WHEEL SILVER &00NL 5,82 6.0 0,442 1.40 1.328
7 BOPBSEN STONEBUARD BLK 1LY 0,83 .00 1,080 2.00 1,48 100 1875 (Qu.ed 15,278
BOPBSARA STONEGUARD BLX S00NL 0,66 1,00 0.560
PESTHZS STARD THINNER 2517 9.3 25,00 20,780 5000 41500 (75340 62.250
30783 THE STAND THINKER SLT ¢.63 10,06 §.300 kgégu 5.300
LAnssters 2K PAINT RENOVER SL b.48 .60 48T 18,00 14,525
BOPBTSIMS FINE TEXTURE COATIKG 0.58 p.60  0.460 120 0.830 N1 7.530
BEPRTSOS! COARSE TEXTURE COATING 8.63 640 0,252 0.80  0.504 1,20 ¢.756
7 BDPRTSAS NATT BLACK §00NL 0.85 1,20 1,020 .26 1.020 {la§5\ 9,690
€ BOPBTSSA SATIN BLACK 600N 0.86 T N H 1.20 1,014 f7:66 10,60
BOPBTSHS WHEEL SILVER 600ML b.19 1.2 1,082 L 1,248
NJ11108 CONCEPY TAR & GLUE RENOVE 0.8 15,00 13,200 500 13.200
123508 CONCEPT SQUEAKY 6LASS [LE b.12 10,00 1,180 25,00 2.87% 5,00  0.575 10.00 i.600
CNT32308 CONCEPT BLASS FOLISK SLT 9.3 5.00 1,748 g0t 1,715
12508 CONCEPT TRADE PERFECT II 0.2 §.00 1,354 S0 LI
RT43108 CONCERY HYLITE 47 b4 10.00 4,389 10,00 4,359 5,00 2,178 26,00 10,878
DAVALIOAL ACIO A8 ETCH PRINER ¢S0ML 8.5 T.45 0,228
T paveasooly DOLPHIN QLAZE 440WL FIKIS 9.12 .16 1.3%2 1.6 1,520 5,72 1.23§ (Eé;gz 13,585
DAVELEARAL CLEAR COAT AERDSOL 450NL 871 0,90 0.840 2.0 1.3
T oAVNIEHAL HIGR BUTLD PRIRER 45 460k  0.61 i 400 .70 1,650 £9.35  42.01%

1 ey
BAVRAQS 244 SHALL K17 aLASS 6. 34 TSt 0.170
DAVPLASAS PLASTY T/COAT CRSE d00NL 8.58% 8.10 0.220
DAVPLASLF PLASTY T/COAT FINE ¢00NL 0.88 0,40 0.220
JAVPLASEDE PLASTY B C/COAT DX Ad2NL ¢.85 910 0.220
JAVPLASELE PLASTY § C/COAT L& 4Q0aL ¢.5¢ o.40 p.220
DAVELASSNG PLASTY 6 C/COAT MG d00NL 6,55 1,20 0.860 1.6 0.88¢
FARBTION BOLD TOP WACHINE BLAZE 1L b.10 1.00 0,295
HERSTLB00E RAYOYL ELEAR SLY 5.59 .00 2.950 (El;gyﬁ 17.700
ICIPATRS 28 TINTER FOR SPECTRAL GREYS 0.64 A8 0,904
TCIPI7066704066 WS TINTER FOR SPECTRAL R 9.4 1.00 ¢, 10 b.50  9.220 1.50  0.66D .50 2.420
CTCIPI9066800500 2K HS PLUS CLEARCOAT 0.2 60.00  24.960 To.00 29,120 $5.00 22,880 (33?.00 245440
ICIP21008320100  AQUABASE H.5. FAST KARGEN 0.4¢ ]l 0,562
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VE ACEOUNT Requgsy BRON BRoThrys - e
AS - SOLYENY pURchase pepgqr BEC 2097 BRANCH 376 BROWK BRgTHERg LOVENTRY
RN 14 ts ‘e ,e
T T 2¢62 Koy zp07 *opEL 2007 e Y LAST 12 ATHs
PARY xe OESCRIPTTON T
g e VEATR e SOLV Xe  (17pes SOLY X8 {rregs SOLY xg
IET21008520250 g guygasr BSRIST pampey g g, TITTT oo o T e 0T
ALIP2i00870025¢ ICU 2K WS Nagoewes - ST P P8 ats g g 7,925 1.50 4,713
IE1P20808720280 107 gy 4o MNENER - Fist 4y 2;.;& A 0013
\ ;;;:z;oaarsozso ICL 20 HS WaReenes - ygpg 0.2) SR A 26.00 5.
503650100 goupaase ADDITIVE 'RY 200 g -
ACHIRIN Totguny g1 gageensy " s | PR L XY
FEIPUI199000280  op g pyys SUPER WHITE 2, g 4g T 0.60 9.5
NI o ks b rapsaaege: TR | e
e ATLISOSLOE s piyg gy gy gy 0. 48 SR
LLIPT199070000  or g piys RED OXIDE 1i7 0,36
17135080100 a1 4 pyy pysser 1t 0, 16
IEIPL99100100 g1 s py e BEEP BLUE 117 0,36
ICIPET199200100 21 g pyyg VIBLET 117 8.6
TUPATIOL0000 2K Ks pyus cqapey 1nr 0.3
ICIMTL99300100 2k WS plug puyg (ppg H 3,36 100 .35
SIPATLSNOI00 20 WS pLus staang gy 1y 0.35 0,361 100 0.3y
TEIPUTIONB0100 28 WS pLus gipck (1 0.36 0,361 0,361
VICIPATLO980000 2 s p(us 37 puack g7 0.3 0.361 1.00 6,36 0.361
ICIPATIOSHOI00 2K NS PLUS BLUE GReEn 50 0,36
ILIPTLRSSTOI6 20 RS PLUS FAST BLUE 147 0.3
ICIPOISIO0100 2K NS PLUS TWILTSHT WARDo 0,38 180 2.3
VACIPULI9T60100 28 ks puus e VIOLET 1T 0.3 2,355 100 0,366
JCIFAT2XTOI0100 2K HS #LUS L/F BASTConANs o35 100 9,230 0.3%0 106 0,330
[CLPAIZETO0000 2K HS PLUS L/F aasIcstaon g4 2,00 061
VICIPATZNTO30000 2K HS PLUS L BASICRR1ay 0.8§ §.00 L.y .00 0.358 1,00 0,358
ICIPEES0RS00000 20 mumvons mtwr ¢ L. o5y 100 0,674 100 0.674
TCIPSESORR80250  FAST NIGH BUILO FILLER/SO 9,53 .50 ’-’35
F IUJQSEE08RROS00  FAST KIGH BUILD FILLER/SU 9,52 100 5.pd0 10,90 5.240 5.02 :lgis
KiCRSos000040 1K ETCH PRINER 400NL AERG o83 3,60 2,4M (.80 3.312 1;.30 i
CIPSEEI0300250  FAST HS WET ON WET PRINER  0.43 1:.22 ;.::: 10,00 4,260 . :
{ 30310250 FAST NS WET ON WET PRINER 8.43 . ,
i?i:igggzaoouuqu PRINER FOR PLASTICS 400KL  0.76 0.80  0.60 A0 3322 f.80 360
ICIPST220819100  LX KOKESTON PRINER FOR P .24 000 aton _ 180 _
UCIPBSOLA010500 28 FADE OUT THIANER g.:; - : co0 srsn Y v.750
CIPAS014020500  SLOW SPIRIT WIPE ‘ . 20 15,648
aéxjaazuisolosoo 20 WS PLUS FADE OUT THINK 0,83 19,00 s.sz: ‘;.gg 3§i§§ﬁ a0 2008 éﬁg;jh’ 208 188
d‘ilPBSblE!!ﬂ!ﬁﬂ 2K NS LOW YOO THINNER - X 0.82 20,00 16,38 . 2.50 2,647
;crpasz1sasozso HS PLUS CLEARCOAT ACCELER 0.82 .80 2,143 STIS0 49,289
W 180 g8 Y3t 4.8
VILIPASZI8930250 20 WS PLUS ADDITIVE THI )
VIIPINSIA190100  AQUABASE FADE - OUT ADOIT  0.09 7,00 .36 11.60  5.628 .00 .40 gD 9-:;:
ACIPASS20100100  AQUABKSE ACTIVATOR 0.1% S0 o038 1.0 0076 050 0438 TR0 g,
1CIP96795000050  AQUABASE SOLID COLOUR WNI 0,08 0 : __l‘.‘ugk g.304
1C1p36799000100 /S BY P95799000050 o t00 t4s 100 0045 100 D046 {1008 :.:gg
CTPI6733010850  AQUABASE SPECIAL WHITE 0.05 ' ‘ §.00 :
A - 0,07 1,00 0.098
ICIPSETI3076106  AQUADASE NIXING BASIC 50 0.0 ;
ICIPISISI04005  AQUABASE REDUCED BLACK 0.10 ‘ - 1,00 o.w5
ICIP9IT33060050  AQUADASE YELLOW OXTDE 800 0.0 050 0,015 0,038 1,00 9,070 CRLI P
ICIPS6799070080  AQUARASE RED OXIDE S00ML 0.07 : :
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EEAFN NN ENNEEEY YN IAVRESEARARRSE AR NN NI AN NS AN RN RN A A A S ARSI NS4SR ROERANREEOARRANENT rEwIEEREN

VDO ACLOUNT REQUEST BROWN BROTHERS - SOLYEINT PURCKASE REFORT DEC 2002 BRANLK 976 EROWN BROTHERS COVENTRY

Q0T 2002 v *tONDY 2002+ v ODEC 2092 v *OLAST 12 NTRS *

FRODUCT
PART X0 QESCRIPTIGN SLY KE/LTR  LITRES SOLV Kg LITRES Salv %% LITRES  SOLV K8 (ITRES  sO0LV &8
1CIP96795000050 AQUABASE REDUCED RED f.08 0.50 £.028
ICIP9ET 94100060 AQUABASE REOUCED BLUE ¢,09 ¢.5¢ 0,046
//ICIPBGTSSIEGIUU S{5 BY P9ET99160250 ¢ ARE .81
VLIP9ET98160260 AQUABRSE AITING BASIC eRE .04 1.50 0.31% 7.50 B, 318 5.00 0.21¢
VICIPS6799200100 AQUABASE YIOLET BASIC 1LT 0.43 1.00 0.08¢ 1.40 0.08%
tIPIsT99210100 AQUABASE MINIKE BASIC CLA .07 Z.00 B 148 2.00 0.148 3.00 0.219
VALIFSE79930014¢ AQUABASE NIXINR BASIC BLU 0.0% 1.40 0.187 1,81 0.1¢2 .00 0.3U
ICTPOETR933100 AQUABASE NIXING BASIC BLU .08 1.4¢ 9,983 1,00 0.0683
LIT1F96799358100 AQUABASE NAGENTA BASIC 1L .08 1.00 0.07¢ 5.00 0,380 .00 0.182
JCIPOET993790%0 AGUABASE BRIGHT YELLOW 0.07 0.50 0.033 .50 0.033
u DL 1756799300100 AQUABASE MIXINE BASIC TOK 6.14 .00 b.138 .00 0.198 3.00 0.2987
IP9&T994020100 RQUABASE XNIXING BASIC RED 0,08 1.00 b, 051
LATIPIETI94R0250 AQUABASE RIXING BASIC QEE .06 1.8 0.186 T.50 0.48¢ 10.00 6508
WICIPRETESR00100 5/5 8Y POST99500250 0.0 .00 0.9043 1.0 0,042
JATIPIETIIS00250 AQUABASE NIXING BASIC JET ¢.01 z.%0 0.187 §.00 0.2l4
LAUIFSE759510100 AQUABASE RITING BASIC GRE 0.97 3.00 0.222 §.00 0,370 §.00 0.444
wICIPRETS9670100 AQUABASE NIXING BASIT PER b.ok 5.00 B.d10 3.00 0.24% 1.00 9.248
1CIP96799600050 AQUABASE REOUCED WAGENTA 0.10 - D.50 b,0¢8
TCTFe8798710140 AQUARASE ARILLIANT RED L 0.0 1.00 0088 1.00 9.058

TCTPS6T99740100 AQUABASE NIXENB BASEC RED Q.01
IC75507997500%0 AQUABASE GREEN 801D S00NL 0.8

ICTP36799780100 AQUABASE WIXING BASIC BRO 0.06 1.00 0.058
WICTPIETI0TY0148 AQUABASE NAROON .07 5,00 .38¢ 6,00 0.350 5.00 0.21¢
ICIP96799810100 AQUABASE NIXING BASIC BAC 0.47 7.00 0,114
[CIPIET5982005¢0 AQUABASE YELLOW EeLD 0.0§ 1,80 0,654
ICTIP967593300580 AQUABASE ORANGE YELLON 0.08 0.50 0.038 8.152
/4f1?§!!99850100 AQUABASE FINE ALUNIKIUN B §.08 1.00 6688 1.00 0,178 2. 00 b.176 1.320
1CIF96639860250 AQUABASE WIXING BASIC KED 0.08 §.00 o §.00 0.354 §.00 6,354 4,1
1LiRIEN59870750 AGUABASE NEGTUN COARSE AL 0.10 .50 t.212 7.50 0.726 5.00 0.8t 6.792
LrTPYcBI9aRaLOn §/5 P9EBITREAIR0 £ Lok 0.09 1.360
JEPLPIEIEAB0250 AQUABASE NIXINA BASIC COA p.os .09 B.o424 1.50 0.212 B.o0 b.421 1.698
ICIPRERS9090050 AQUABASE VERY COARSE ALUN .08 ¢.5¢0 0.04% 0.229
[CIP9BBISR24500 AQUARNSE EREY NEDIUKALUNI 0.09 1.00 0.802
ICIPSaR99990102 S{S BY P9EBIS990250 CONTR 0.0 4 b.630
ATIPIERIIE9425¢  AQUABASE ALUNINIUN CONTR b.67 .50 0.178 2.50 B, 175 1.84 b.175 1.50 1,228
ILIP46INEQdQOSD AQUABASE NIYING BASIC g0l 0.108 .50 0.04¢ 6,50 0.640 2.50 0,280
ICIPSRSPPEBOLICE AQUABASE NIXING BASIC MED .05 1.00 0.991 1.00 0.99] .00 p.45%
TEIPAGIPPOEALGQ AQUABASE KIXING BASIC FIN 0.1t 1.00 ¢.101 {. o404
,df&??GQPPGTﬁlﬂﬂ AQUABASE A1XIND BASTC NED .10 2.00 8,208 1,00 7.104 3.00 ¢. 312 (ETfﬁi) 2.184
vitirss9prasgde RQUABASE KIXING BASIC MEQ 6.10 31,00 0,288 2.00 6,148 1,00 8.095 £.54 1,520
ICIPIGIPPOBYLG0 AGUADASE KEDIUN GOLD BASI 8.10 1.00 0.100 1,00 0,100 5,048 6,500
TCTP9ERPPE00050 AQUARASE ULTRAFINE WHITE 0.1 6.5 ¢.049 .30 0,08y i.00 .29
[CIRaE9pPELALSD AQUABASE FINE RED PEARL ¢.19 9.%¢0 0.061 1.50 0.153
TCIPSERRAE20450 AQUABASE FIXNE RUSSET PEAR 6,10 G50 0,048
[cIpssspre2alog AQUABASE NIXINE BASIC FIN 0.1¢ L.00 0.096 § 0D.480
LATIPISIPPEILLGE RQUABKNSE FINE BLUE -1 LTR 0.1¢ .00 8.10¢ 3.00 ¢.390 1.0  0.100 (E?:g§> 1.500
TCIPSSSPPE4QL00 AQUADASE PEARL NEDIUN VI8 0.to 1.00 0.10¢ 1.00 0.101 §7a0 0.%06

ICIPREIRPESGLI0D AQUARASE MEQTUN BREEN BAS 0,09 1,04 0.09¢ 1.00 0.094 6.00 0.564
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YOO ACCOUNT REQUEST BROUN BROTHERS - SOLVENT PURCHASE REFOAT 0EC 7002 BRANCH 376 BROMN BROTHERS COVENTRY

FOOCT 2002 ** TUONQY 2002 **ODEC 2092 ¢ * LAST t2 WTHS

PROOUCT

PART NO DESCRIPTION SLY REfLTR LITRES SOLV Ks LITRES SOLV X6 LITRES SOLY K& LITRES  S0LV Ki
[CIPSTS99240100 AQUABASE HIGH JTRENGTH M4 b.08 i.ﬂl) 0.35;
VACIPSTBO9010100  AQUARASE KIXING BASIC STR  0.10 1,00 .09 6.00  0.570 .00 0.8 (.0 1.6
[CIPSTAY9510050 AQUABASE NIXING BASIC STR ¢.0¢ 1.58 0,128 1.64 6,078 5.400 0. 40t
ICIP97859630050 AQUARBASE NIYING BASIC STR 0.09 1.0 0.0%:
ILIPS784%9700060 AQUABASE NIXING BASIC STR 0.8¢4 0.80 0.020 0.50 6,20 1.00 0.08¢
/4E!P95002300100 AQUABASE THRINNER .02 §.00 0,100 1.00 6.149 7.0 0,140 S.QQ 1.70¢C
RRADE9ES ACRYL PUTTY RED 2008 b.82 718 .86t
NNNGELSS STONECHIP GREY 332 S00NL 0.66 T.00 1.99:
ANRQ937T PERFECT-IT 11T FINISNING b.u 5.00 1.20¢
KYyYi1aggzogo0eda WP PRINER AEROSOL 400N .39 2.8 2. 24(
ST07218 SIKAFLEX 221 BLACK 310f¢ 0.08 7.18 0.192 .03 0.3
PIr2210 SIKAFLEY 221 WHITE 3l0CC 0.08 ¢.11 8.2 Daél\ 0,024
/ﬁfil]???f TEROSTAT 1% PUR WHTE £12N 0.46 1.86 0.489 1.03 0.18% 5.58 0.27% {El.33f 7.97¢
TER12025W TEROSTAT 1K PUR &Lk 310Mt 1.0% 0,53 0.047 Ufia §.04¢
TERSALISL TEROTEY HY 350 LTGHT 1LTR 0.4% 3,00 1A
TER155645 ANTI-CHIP CONP LIQHT SO0N 6.1¢ 100 0.098 .00 g.39:
TERIGEETY WHITE GREASE SPRAY 4Q0M| b.25 b.10 6,108 1,20 D.31t
u/f€h156?95 ANTI-CKIP CON BLACK 508K ¢.10 1.ed 0.03%¢6 .50 0.43¢
TER18187 TEROSON ZINC SPRAY 400Nl 8,39 160 D.620 1.0 0,620 @ 5,428
TERL&TAOP 5/5 BY TERISBIRT 1AL 0.13 20 0.464
TETTCO24¢ T-CUT 2,8LTR 0.49 §.00 T.45¢0
Locduee:? WDd0 AERGSOL (F00KL) 0.5% 1.00 ¢.550 2.10 1,21¢
WoL4d004 Woud AEROSOL (d40KL) 0.86 1.20 0,687 8.0 1.594

CUSTONER 87573513
TOTALS fme WASTE COLLECTION [Llrlts THHNES) AEGANASEAANRARNARE FASARNAAAAMERARRES NANAARFPNNAASAAEES ANSERQANCTANNSTEANND
191,08 0.180 126,28 0.i72 8,79 0548 3573.6% 1.428
SOLVEKT Ke/LITRE 0,450 0,409 0.425 0.398
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EPA SBLVENT USAGE RECORD Ju’y 2002/June 2003

Solvents Purchased VOC content of solvents purchased: All figures quoted are in kilograms:
5T —_— W oy

Brown Brothers Spraying process 113.16 100.01) 144.85| 87.59] 112.23] 115.04] 105 77 146.30 1345 51
Brown Brothers Gun Clean/Panel wipe 101.25] 40.00] 45.33 . 41.50] 47.00| 98.08] 67.75] 6025 3575| 105 50 71567
Brown Brothers Ancillary processes 8.10 6.24 7.74] 2916 27.94] 4150] 1319 7.93] 17.86] 13.40] 17.07] 1574 205.88
Monthly totals: 2267.06

Solvents Returned for recycling: VOC nts returned for recycling All figures quoted are in kilograms:

Vaste: Carm 4 Noy ;i iDec D Vs

afety Kleen Waste paint & solvent 153.00] 17.00] 68.00] 17.00] 234.00 0.00 68.00] 34.00| 68.00| 68.00 765.00
Monthly totals: | 153.00] 17.00] 68.00[ 17.00 34.00 0.00] 34.00| 204.00] 68.00| 34.00] 6800 68.00 765.00

Annual purchases of VOCc
Annual VOC's returned for recycling

Total VOC's lost as vapour - Kgs

‘ 2267.06
-
I 1602.06

Company: Nationwide Crash Repair Centres Ltd

Address: Stonebridge Trading Estate
Rowley Drive
Coventry
Warwickshire
CV3 4FG

Authorisation reference: 042 Signed: Mark Rose

—_

Date:  13.10.03
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